GOVERN MENT OF 1N DIA
MINISTRY OF C1viL, AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3621
(To be answered oy the 2374 NMapch 2017)

ACCUSATIONS BY STAFFER AT IGIA

3621. SHRI PON GULETI SRINIVASA REDDY

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
OPR feiaTator s} be pleased to state.:-

(a) whether a Staffer at the Indira Gandnj Internationaj Airport (IGIA) has accused her senior of asking for sexug] favours;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(¢) whether any enquiry has beep conducted into thig incident; angd

(d) if $0, the detajls and outcome thereof along with the action taken by the overnment in this regard?

ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION mzﬁimaamﬁmaﬁﬂ (Shri Jayant Sinha)

| \N\\_\
(a) & (b): As reported by Delhj Internationa] Airport Pvt, Limited (DIAL), one instance of g female staff accusing her senjgr employee, an employee of

Buggy O]perator, Was reported. A police Complaint was algg filed in the matter, '

(€) & (d): An internaj enquiry is alsg being conducteq and action in the matter shall be taken based on the outcome of the enquiry,
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